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02.	 CS-DNP	 Falcon 2000	 Netjets	 LOWS	 -	 LIML	
	 CS-DXN	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGLC	 -	 EGSS	
	 HB-VMO	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Skywork	 LSZB	 -	 LSZB	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 EHRD	 -	 LFLB	
	 OO-HBI	 Cessna F.150L	 Belgian Defense Aeroclub	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-LVJ	 Cessna FA.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-OMA	 Cessna 172N	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 EBTX	 -	 EBTX	 (14)
	 OO-SHD	 Cessna F.172N	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH	 -	 EBZH	
	 OO-VMS	 Robin Dr.400/160	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 EBTX	 -	 EBTX	
	 PH-HBW	 Cessna 172S	 Brouwers Management Svs	 EHTE	 -	 EHTE	
	 PH-SPF	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Seppe Aircraft Expl.	 EHSE	 -	 EBCI	
	 PH-VSX	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
03.	 N444BK	 Beech 200	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	 (4)
	 OO-RWE	 Robinson R.22B	 Rotor & Wing Business	 dep to	 	 EBHN	
	 PH-ECD	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
04.	 G-PLAC	 PA-31-350 Chieftain	 Y.Leysen	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	 (7)
	 N444BK	 Beech 200	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 N939SR	 Cirrus SR.20	 St.Flyers Int.	 LFAT	 -	 EHRD	
05.	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 LOWI	
06.	 CS-DRR	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EDDS	 -	 LFMN	
	 OO-CQD	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Cidra	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-IBR	 PA-32R-301 Saratoga SP	 L.Vyncke	 EBUL	 -	 	
	 OO-TZB	 Airbus A.300B4-203F	 TNT Airways (low app)	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
07.	 N589CD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Devuma	 EGGD	 -	 EBKT	 (12)
08.	 M-NEWT	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Sterling	 EGNM	 -	 EGNM	
	 N888RK	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 KOM Activity	 EHRD	 -	 LFTH	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-PCA	 Diamond DA.40D	 Wings over Holland	 EHRD	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-VSX	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
09.	 EC-GPE	 SA.226TC Metro II	 Zorex	 LFSM	 -	 EGGP	
	 HB-VNZ	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Jet Aviation	 LSZA	 -	 LSZA	 (10)
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 N604FJ	 CL.601-3A Challenger	 Millair	 CYQX	 -	 EINN	 (10)
	 N888RK	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 KOM Activity	 LSZB	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-MOB	 TB-10-180 Trinidad	 CEAG	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-RAB	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 TIA	 EBCI	 -	 	
	 PH-ECD	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EBLG-EHSE	 (11)
	 G-11	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB-EBMB-EBMB	 	 	
10.	 I-CNDB	 Pilatus PC-12	 Blue Mercury	 LIMC	 -	 LIMC	 (11)
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG-EHGG-EHGG		 	
	 PH-ECL	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Exact Nederland BV	 EHRD	 -	 LSZA	
11.	 D-AEKT	 BD.700 Global Express	 DC Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	 (13)
	 OY-NUD	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 OY-NUT I/S	 EKYT	 -	 EKYT	 (13)
	 PH-ECI	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Exact Nederland BV	 EHRD	 -	 LSGS	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-VSP	 Cessna F.172N	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
12.	 N700S	 Socata TBM-700	 Stonehedge Aviation	 LFAV-EGTF-LFAV	 	 	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-FCE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub du Borinage	 EBSG	 -	 EBSG	
	 OO-SAM	 Bell 407	 De Tabakshoeve nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	 (13)
	 PH-LUU	 Cessna F.172L	 PH-LUU bv	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-PMA	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Aviation Service Europe	 EDDK	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SPF	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Seppe Aircraft Expl.	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-TWP	 PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 Satellite Aviation	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
13.	 N317MJ	 Gulfstream 4	 Lyon Aviation	 KLGA	 -	 EGGW	
	 OO-FOI	 Falcon 900EX	 Flying Group	 LFMN	 -	 LSZH	 (29)
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	 OO-TRI	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 Helium Group	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-VVF	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw	 EBZR	 -	 	
	 PH-PMA	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Aviation Service Europe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
14.	 F-GAXB	 Robin R.2160	 J-L.Wenric	 EBTX	 -	 EBTX	
	 N814BP	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 TAG Aviation	 LOWW	-	 LSGG	 (15)
	 OO-FRF	 Cessna 172S	 Freeflight (ex N1023Q)	 first flight		 	
	 OO-RWK	 Robinson R.22B	 Rotor & Wing Business	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	
	 PH-CGC	 Dornier 228-212	 Kustwacht	 EHEH	 -	 EHSB	
15.	 D-CAAR	 Dornier 228-212	 Arcus Air	 LZKZ	 -	 EDRZ	
	 D-ILLY	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Jetline	 EDDS	 -	 EDDS	
	 N194JL	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Biefast nv (delivery)	 EKAH	 -	 based	
	 PH-ECD	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
16.	 D-AEKT	 BD.700 Global Express	 DC Aviation	 EDDS	 -	 EGGW	
	 D-CAAM	 Dornier 228-212	 Arcus Air	 LZKZ	 -	 EGBE	
	 D-IYYY	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 Thielert Aircraft	 EHAM	 -	 EDGS	 (23)
	 F-GNPD	 Beech 200	 Avdef	 LFMT	 -	 LFMT	 (17)
	 G-OPNH	 Glasair Super IISRG	 J.Mangelschots	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	 (22)
	 N605BA	 CL.605 Challenger	 Bank of Utah	 LOWW	-	 EKUT	
	 OO-SKL	 Beech B200	 Sky Service	 EBKT-LSGG-EBKT	 	 	
	 OY-CKN	 Falcon 2000	 Air Alsie	 EKBI	 -	 EKKA	
	 OY-PKA	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Air Alpha	 EBBR	 -	 EKOD	
	 PH-BYA	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHGG	 -	 EDDR	
	 PH-JNP	 Cessna 172N	 Special Air Activities	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-RIS	 Eurocopter EC.130B4	 KNSF nv	 EBZR	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-VKA	 PA-44-180 Seminole	 Easyprop BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
17.	 CS-DRR	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 LIRP	 -	 EBBR	 (18)
	 G-FPLD	 Beech B200	 FR Aviation	 EGNV	 -	 EBBR	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG-EHGG-EHGG		 	
	 OY-CKN	 Falcon 2000	 Air Alsie	 EKKA	 -	 EHRD	
18.	 D-AEKT	 BD.700 Global Express	 DC Aviation	 LLBG	 -	 LLBG	
	 D-ISUN	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Challengeline	 EDMA	 -	 EDMA	
	 G-FPLD	 Beech B200	 FR Aviation	 EBBR	 -	 EBBR	
	 G-WVIP	 Beech 200	 Capital Aviation	 EGHI	 -	 EGJJ	
	 OO-INN	 Beech B200	 Sky Service	 EBKT	 -	 LSGS	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD	 -	 LFLB	
19.	 N417RK	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 van der Horst	 LFMD	 -	 EHSE	 (22)
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-BYC	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHGG	 -	 EGKB	
20.	 G-FPLD	 Beech B200	 FR Aviation	 EBBR	 -	 EBBR	
	 G-SHAY	 PA-28R-201T Arrow III	 R.Rudderham	 EGSR	 -	 EGSR	
	 OO-INN	 Beech B200	 Sky Service	 LSGS	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LFLB	 -	 EHBD	
21.	 OE-FBS	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 Airlink	 LOWS	 -	 LOWS	
22.	 EC-IBD	 BD.700 Global Express	 Gestair	 LEST	 -	 LETO	
	 I-FXRD	 P-180 Avanti	 Foxair	 LIMG	 -	 LIMJ	
	 N939SR	 Cirrus SR.20	 St.Flyers Int.	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N9095Y	 PA-32R-301 Saratoga SP	 H.Feijen Management	 LFPN	 -	 EHBK	
	 OO-GSM	 Cessna FR.182RG	 Air Rent Services	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-VCL	 Cessna FA.152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBCI	 -	 EBGB	 (23)
	 OY-MMM	 Canadair CL.604	 Maersk Air	 EKCH	 -	 EKCH	
	 PH-ARV	 ARV-1 Super 2	 M.Wijnschenk	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EGTK	 (23)
23.	 F-GZJM	 SA-226T Merlin IIIA	 Air Mana	 LFSD	 -	 LFSD	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-FBS	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 Airlink	 LOWS	 -	 LOWS	
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EGLD	 -	 EHSE	 (24)
	 PH-SDN	 PA-28R-200 Arrow	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-SVP	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
24.	 OO-JAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	 (25)
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	 OO-VHV	 Beech E90	 Sky Service	 EBKT	 -	 LSGC	
	 	 	 	 LSGG	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-SDN	 PA-28R-200 Arrow	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-SVI	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
25.	 D-EILW	 Beech 77	 Belgian Flight School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 F-GZPB	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Trans Helicopter Services	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-ANF	 PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 J.Wessels	 EBOS	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-JRM	 PA-32R-301 Saratoga TC	 Peter Kastelein Beheer	 EHSE	 -	 LFQA	 (26)
	 PH-SVG	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
26.	 N49ET	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 Tanair	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 N589CD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Devuma	 EBKT	 -	 EBOS	
	 N2986N	 Cessna 140	 M.Chartier (arr by container)	 first flight		 	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-TOR	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-ILZ	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Solid Air	 LFMD	 -	 EHEH	
	 PH-PMA	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Aviation Service Europe	 EBCI	 -	 EHSE	
27.	 N366CD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Babo Air	 EBCI	 -	 EHRD	
	 N406AJ	 Cirrus SR.22	 A.Oremus	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 N2986N	 Cessna 140	 M.Chartier	 dep to LFFQ	 	 	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LFLS	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-BET	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-CSD	 Robin Dr.400/160	 Cidra	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-HBR	 Cessna F.172M	 Belgian Flight School	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-KNK	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 G.Piers	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-LVJ	 Cessna FA.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-MVG	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	
	 OO-OLI	 Grumman AA.5A Cheetah	 Vliegclub de Wouw	 EBTN	 -	 EBTN	
	 OO-VIW	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 A.L.C. nv	 EBZR	 -	 	
	 PH-VSX	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
28.	 D-IFHI	 Beech C90	 Eifelair	 LHDC	 -	 EDDL	
	 D-IOHL	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Ohlair	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	 (29)
	 OE-FPM	 Diamond DA.42	 New CAG	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (29)
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-BSM	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 ST-42	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
	 ST-44	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
29.	 D-EICO	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Schrage	 EDWI	 -	 EDWI	
	 N444BK	 Beech 200	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG-EHGG-EHGG		 	
	 N4962V	 Cessna 177RG	 C C Air BV	 EBOS-EHRD-EHRD	 	 	
	 PH-ECE	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-STW	 Cessna 172R	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHTE	 -	 EBSP	
	 PH-SVG	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
30.	 N9133V	 PA-46-310P Malibu	 Trabert	 EKRK	 -	 EBGB	 (31)
	 OY-BYI	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 P.Andreassen	 EKYT	 -	 EKOD	
	 PH-JDL	 Rushmeyer R.90-230RG	 SPS Flightservice	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 G-12	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
31.	 D-IIVA	 P-180 Avanti II	 Air Go Flugservice	 LFPB	 -	 LFTZ	
	 D-IROL	 Dornier 228-100	 Business Wings	 EDDE	 -	 EGMC	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 N45552	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 CNE Air	 EGHP	 -	 EHMZ	 (2)
	 	 	 	 	

	 First visits	 	 	 	
06.	 OO-TZB	 Airbus A.300B4-203F	 TNT Airways (low app)	 	
08.	 M-NEWT	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Sterling	 	
	 PH-PCA	 Diamond DA.40D	 Wings over Holland	 	
12.	 OO-SAM	 Bell 407	 De Tabakshoeve nv	 	
13.	 N317MJ	 Gulfstream 4	 Lyon Aviation	 	
14.	 OO-FRF	 Cessna 172S	 Freeflight (ex N1023Q)	 	
15.	 D-ILLY	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Jetline	 	
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	 N194JL	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Biefast nv (delivery)	 	
	 PH-CGC	 Dornier 228-212	 Kustwacht	 	
16.	 D-IYYY	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 Thielert Aircraft	 	
	 N605BA	 CL.605 Challenger	 Bank of Utah	 	
18.	 D-ISUN	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Challengeline	 	
	 G-WVIP	 Beech 200	 Capital Aviation	 	
23.	 F-GZJM	 SA-226T Merlin IIIA	 Air Mana	 	
25.	 F-GZPB	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Trans Helicopter Services	 	
26.	 N49ET	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 Tanair	 	
	 PH-ILZ	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Solid Air	 	
28.	 D-IFHI	 Beech C90	 Eifelair	 	
29.	 PH-STW	 Cessna 172R	 Stella Aviation Charter	 	
30.	 N9133V	 PA-46-310P Malibu	 Trabert	 	
31.	 N45552	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 CNE Air	 	
	 	 	 	 	


